

Standard Dollar Amounts Now Available for Dates of Discharge on or After September 1, 2015

Information posted September 14, 2015

Note: *This article applies only to claims submitted to TMHP for processing. Refer to the Medicaid managed care organizations (MCOs) for information about MCO benefits, limitations, prior authorization, reimbursement, and MCO specific claim processing procedures.*

The standard dollar amounts (SDAs) for dates of discharge on or after September 1, 2015, will be available for hospitals by September 11, 2015. The SDAs will be posted on the [Texas Medicaid Acute Care Hospital Reimbursement web page](#).

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.